
Contact any committee chairperson to offer your volunteer help 

 

 

General Chairperson 
Sommerfest, Oktoberfest, 
and Parrot Fest: 
Bob Kilp Ph: 475-2784  
rlkilp@yahoo.com 
 

General Chairperson 
Christkindlmarkt: 
Elise Bullington Ph: 870-0723  
elise.bullington@gmail.com 
 

Food Prep, Service, & Grill: 
Connie Waltz Ph: 575-3457  
waltzcom@comcast.net 
 

Gate: 
Larry Kepner Ph: 951-1634 
lskepner@comcast.net 
 

Bar: 
Renate McElheny Ph: 392-8804 
berlin1813@comcast.net 
 

Set-up/Tear-down: 
John Blank Ph: 406-6620 
bnakita@aol.com 
 
 

Kids Craft Tent: 
Carolyn Santos Ph: 599-5493  
Carolyn.Santos@hotmail.com 
 
 

Anneliese’s Potato Pancakes: 
Glenn Yanos  Ph: 964-1951 or 413-0142  
 

Club Merchandise Tent: 
Barbi Stanavage  Ph: 333.-3071 
bpstana@aol.com 
 

Cake Donations & Sales: 
Kim Reinfried Ph: 413-1158  
kreinfried@comcast.net 
 

Food/Bev Ticket Sales: 
Linda Feilmeier  Ph: 285-7701 
feilmeier@comcast.net 
 

Decorating: 
Bob Schlinkman Ph: 394-2587 
 

Fest Trash Duty: 
Scott Britcher Ph: 649-6075  
sbritcher@liftincorporated.com 
 

Seasonal Club Lawn Care: 
Jeff Munster Ph: 666-8008 
jmunster@lcswma.org 

If you volunteered last year, and are interested in helping again in the same area or perhaps 

in another area, please contact an area committee chairperson to sign-up. 
  

2017 Lancaster Liederkranz Fest Season: 
 Sommerfest: Fri., & Sat., June 09 & 10 

 Parrot Fest: Friday, July 21 

 Oktoberfest: Fri., Sat., & Sun., Sept. 15, 16, & 17 

 Christkindlmarkt:  Sun., Dec. 10 
 

• Sommerfest & Oktoberfest - Volunteers are entitled to admittance to Fest 

and limited food & beverage tickets.  Seating is open at both Fests. 
 

• Parrot Fest - Volunteers are entitled to admittance to Fest only. 

Food & beverage tickets must be purchased. Entrance must be purchased in advance. 


